# Town of Canaan

### 277 Main Street · PO Box 68 Canaan, Maine 04924

# Select Board Meeting Minutes March 13, 2024 6:00pm

**Canaan Town Office** 

Board Members Present: Daniel Harriman & Kathleen Perelka

**Board Members Absent: Megan Smith** 

Chairman Dan Harriman called the meeting to order at 6:01pm.

#### **Minutes**

Dan Harriman motioned to accept the minutes without reading aloud, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

#### **Code Enforcement**

Randy Gray presented a letter to send to a property owner regarding a plumbing code violation and a junkyard violation. Dan Harriman motioned to send the letter, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

#### Clerk

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the February Clerk Report, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

#### Tax Collector/Treasurer

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the Quitclaim Deed to Jon Koval, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the February Financial Report, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the three Weekly Financial Reports, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the Sub-Accounting Form, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

This is to withdraw \$10,000 from the Real Estate Revaluation account to pay Points North Assessing.

Dan Harriman motioned to approve the journal entries, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the bank reconciliations, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the auditor letter, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

# **TOWN OF CANAAN**

## 277 MAIN STREET · PO Box 68 CANAAN, MAINE 04924

Dan Harriman motioned to approve Warrant #6A in the amount of \$129,543.87, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to adjourn at 6:26pm, seconded by Kathy Perelka.